
Report Parameters

 
 

MONTHLY BUDGET PERFORMANCE BY ECONOMIC CLASSIFICATION -NOVEMBER 

Financial Statement:

Organization Filter:

Organization Filter:

Show Zero Lines: No

Report Period: 11

Report Period: 11

Report Year: 2020

Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

 

NOVEMBER ACTUAL 

 

TO DATE ACTUAL 

 

BUDGET BALANCE 

 

% EXECUTED 

 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 10 500 000 000.00 383 828 450 264.93 -383 828 450 264.93 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -10 500 000 000.00 -383 828 450 264.93 383 828 450 264.93 0.00

21010101 SALARY 302 161 001 077.00 28 270 000.00 301 359 375 229.46 801 625 847.54 99.73

21020101 NON REGULAR ALLOWANCES 39 920 309 168.00 0.00 20 109 784 231.81 19 810 524 936.19 50.37

21020201 NHIS 14 712 414 150.00 0.00 12 705 464 902.32 2 006 949 247.68 86.36

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 22 068 621 226.00 0.00 18 909 199 539.46 3 159 421 686.54 85.68

21030103 DEATH BENEFITS 1 000 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 000 000 000.00 0.00

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 93 160 707.00 0.00 92 716 151.17 444 555.83 99.52

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 612 758 030.00 1 059 190.00 599 974 927.96 12 783 102.04 97.91

22020103 INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 85 520 948.00 356 000.00 42 063 162.83 43 457 785.17 49.18

22020104 INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 89 841 895.00 0.00 65 019 316.25 24 822 578.75 72.37

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 286 780 361.00 0.00 121 607 483.24 165 172 877.76 42.40

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 10 690 119.00 0.00 3 581 100.00 7 109 019.00 33.50

22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 24 088 344.00 3 733 998.27 15 636 378.27 8 451 965.73 64.91

22020205 WATER RATES 106 901 186.00 16 999 999.56 57 924 040.26 48 977 145.74 54.18

22020206 SEWERAGE CHARGES 21 380 237.00 0.00 7 266 745.66 14 113 491.34 33.99

22020207 LEASED COMMUNICATION LINES(S) 4 509 567.00 0.00 1 551 500.00 2 958 067.00 34.40

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 1 824 409 691.00 50 956 090.00 878 472 345.22 945 937 345.78 48.15
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22020302 BOOKS 35 776 263.00 0.00 -9 440 000.00 45 216 263.00 -26.39

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 13 318 106.00 2 734 200.00 6 355 050.00 6 963 056.00 47.72

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 40 658 619.00 0.00 10 300 000.00 30 358 619.00 25.33

22020306 PRINTING OF SECURITY DOCUMENTS 24 729 751.00 0.00 12 184 000.00 12 545 751.00 49.27

22020307 DRUGS & MEDICAL SUPPLIES 92 220 203.00 0.00 60 034 789.39 32 185 413.61 65.10

22020308 FIELD & CAMPING MATERIALS SUPPLIES 41 263 801.00 2 133 209.28 14 417 733.34 26 846 067.66 34.94

22020309 UNIFORMS & OTHER CLOTHING 2 071 921 344.00 81 732 285.26 1 155 130 273.11 916 791 070.89 55.75

22020310 TEACHING AIDS / INSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20 296 972.00 0.00 6 817 680.23 13 479 291.77 33.59

22020311 FOOD STUFF / CATERING MATERIALS SUPPLIES 226 487 979.00 18 612 860.00 109 351 551.83 117 136 427.17 48.28

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 503 148 248.00 74 810 000.00 495 218 340.21 7 929 907.79 98.42

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 116 080 434.00 0.00 43 604 651.16 72 475 782.84 37.56

22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 365 744 590.00 279 069.77 343 409 214.82 22 335 375.18 93.89

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 206 675 626.00 0.00 60 838 110.84 145 837 515.16 29.44

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 108 340 788.00 0.00 17 846 800.00 90 493 988.00 16.47

22020406 OTHER MAINTENANCE SERVICES 297 184 730.00 700 000.00 192 699 081.13 104 485 648.87 64.84

22020407 MAINTENANCE OF AIRCRAFTS 2 276 930 243.00 152 244 147.47 2 046 190 869.72 230 739 373.28 89.87

22020408 MAINTENANCE OF SEA BOATS 1 074 460 240.00 38 483 775.32 895 157 844.62 179 302 395.38 83.31

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 599 217 006.00 91 474 314.94 399 785 718.28 199 431 287.72 66.72

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 469 901 866.00 96 318 022.38 394 431 608.44 75 470 257.56 83.94

22020603 RESIDENTIAL RENT 103 352 066.00 0.00 11 948 100.00 91 403 966.00 11.56

22020604 SECURITY VOTE 357 905 057.00 18 604 651.16 167 363 346.20 190 541 710.80 46.76

22020605 CLEANING AND FUMIGATION SERVICES 25 014 877.00 0.00 24 830 000.00 184 877.00 99.26

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 41 641 008.00 0.00 0.00 41 641 008.00 0.00

22020702 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING 13 314 246.00 0.00 4 620 000.00 8 694 246.00 34.70

22020703 LEGAL SERVICES 71 980 132.00 0.00 41 869 500.00 30 110 632.00 58.17

22020704 ENGINEERING SERVICES 13 255 747.00 0.00 3 984 061.86 9 271 685.14 30.06

22020705 ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES 13 255 747.00 0.00 2 000 000.00 11 255 747.00 15.09

22020706 SURVEYING SERVICES 13 255 747.00 0.00 2 000 000.00 11 255 747.00 15.09
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22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 589 463 926.00 15 000.00 242 094 388.17 347 369 537.83 41.07

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 114 623 906.00 9 900 000.00 47 101 205.00 67 522 701.00 41.09

22020804 AIRCRAFT FUEL COST 2 257 018 958.00 574 736 014.25 2 135 587 527.81 121 431 430.19 94.62

22020805 SEA BOAT FUEL COST 68 879 997.00 2 666 635.81 62 970 670.11 5 909 326.89 91.42

22020901 BANK CHARGES (OTHER THAN INTEREST) 5 815 424.00 0.00 0.00 5 815 424.00 0.00

22020902 INSURANCE PREMIUM 955 158 295.00 83 779 947.44 177 712 411.18 777 445 883.82 18.61

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 27 651 773.00 1 529 300.00 27 575 470.00 76 303.00 99.72

22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 37 059 078.00 0.00 1 440 000.00 35 619 078.00 3.89

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 142 534 801.00 0.00 122 348 954.77 20 185 846.23 85.84

22021004 MEDICAL EXPENSES 85 806 019.00 10 000 000.00 7 128 528.79 78 677 490.21 8.31

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 17 802 611.00 0.00 6 004 000.00 11 798 611.00 33.73

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 1 376 292 287.00 18 639 845.00 491 343 886.93 884 948 400.07 35.70

22021009 SPORTING ACTIVITIES 21 124 477.00 0.00 5 000 000.00 16 124 477.00 23.67

22021014 ANNUAL BUDGET EXPENSES AND ADMINISTRATION 127 910 946.00 0.00 28 680 197.22 99 230 748.78 22.42

22021041 CONTINGENCY 1 300 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 300 000 000.00 0.00

22040202 GRANT TO FOREIGN INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 26 050 285.00 0.00 281 627.90 25 768 657.10 1.08

23010101 PURCHASE / ACQUISITION OF LAND 100 835 996.00 85 800 000.00 86 750 000.00 14 085 996.00 86.03

23010105 PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES 167 293 372.00 0.00 -13 627 965.12 180 921 337.12 -8.15

23010107 PURCHASE OF TRUCKS 404 871 515.00 0.00 0.00 404 871 515.00 0.00

23010122 PURCHASE OF HEALTH / MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 33 118 300.00 0.00 33 118 300.00 0.00 100.00

23010124 PURCHASE OF TEACHING / LEARNING AID EQUIPMENT 13 463 051.00 0.00 4 000 000.00 9 463 051.00 29.71

23010125 PURCHASE OF LIBRARY BOOKS & EQUIPMENT 43 516 835.00 0.00 15 000 000.00 28 516 835.00 34.47

23010128 PURCHASE OF SECURITY EQUIPMENT 2 927 797 227.00 142 018 133.85 1 781 614 436.22 1 146 182 790.78 60.85

23010129 PURCHASE OF INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT 64 815 712.00 64 200 000.00 64 200 000.00 615 712.00 99.05

23010130 PURCHASE OF RECREATIONAL FACILITIES 19 220 556.00 0.00 6 700 000.00 12 520 556.00 34.86

23010131 PURCHASE OF AIR NAVIGATIONAL EQUIPMENT 2 195 542 517.00 0.00 2 091 823 248.45 103 719 268.55 95.28

23020106 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF HOSPITALS / HEALTH CENTRES 63 524 635.00 6 830 700.81 55 875 373.32 7 649 261.68 87.96

23020108 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF POLICE STATIONS / BARRACKS 2 540 050 504.00 245 220 919.96 507 031 584.46 2 033 018 919.54 19.96
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23020117 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF AIR-PORT / AERODROMES 30 304 262.00 0.00 0.00 30 304 262.00 0.00

23020118 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE 4 198 379 693.00 190 791 487.65 1 668 664 157.91 2 529 715 535.09 39.75

23030101 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDING 4 144 460.00 0.00 3 200 000.00 944 460.00 77.21

23030107 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - POLICE STATIONS / BARRACKS 53 616 968.00 3 609 219.01 3 609 219.01 50 007 748.99 6.73

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 48 343 673.00 0.00 31 507 476.74 16 836 196.26 65.17

23050102 COMPUTER SOFTWARE ACQUISITION 56 378 422.00 0.00 250 000.00 56 128 422.00 0.44

23050103 MONITORING AND EVALUATION 1 261 244 861.00 0.00 461 535 118.11 799 709 742.89 36.59

23050112 CAPITAL EXIGENCIES/ADJUSTMENT TO CAPITAL COST 1 500 000 000.00 474 255 959.00 504 255 959.00 995 744 041.00 33.62

23050161 SPECIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAMMES/PROJECTS 500 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 500 000 000.00 0.00

23050175 CONTINGENCY (CAPITAL) 3 200 000 000.00 0.00 3 142 695 301.34 57 304 698.66 98.21

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 428 339 373 484.00 2 874 653 356.19 375 567 214 836.41 52 772 158 647.59 87.68
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